
RIVERSIDE to CORONA CORONA to ANAHEIM
Total = 22.9 Miles +747/-1,037' Total = 43.5 Miles +1,110/-1,826'

@ @
Miles Go From Riverside-Downtown MetroLink Dist Miles Go Continue from Corona-W MetroLink Dist

0.1 R VINE 0.1 22.8 Continue on AUTO CENTER 0.3
0.5 L MISSION INN AVE (West) 0.3 23.1 to / SERFAS CLUB 0.4
0.8 R - Mission Inn - 0.0 23.5 R PALISADES 1.7
0.8 R MISSION INN AVE (West) 0.3 25.2 R GREEN RIVER 2.1
1.1 L CHESTNUT 0.1 26.4 L into parking lot
1.2 L Tia's Taco's Parking Lot Starbucks Coffe Stop / regroup

Tia's Tacos 4718 Green River Rd
3948 Mission Inn Avenue 26.5 R Continue on GREEN RIVER 0.8

1.2 L MISSION INN AVE (West) 0.9 27.3 R Continue on Private Rd 0.1
2.1 R Dirt trail head parking area 0.0 27.4 to SART (downstream) 2.7
2.1 L SART (downstream) 1.2 30.1 L @ Y (up to bridge North) 0.1
3.3 R TEQUESQUITE AVE 0.2 30.2 to Gypsum Canyon sidepath over river 0.3
3.5 BL to SART (downstream) 8.4 30.5 L SART (downstream) 2.0

11.9 R to stay on SART 0.0 32.5 to Continue La Palma sidewalk 0.2
11.9 X Hidden Valley Wildlife Area Rd 0.7 32.7 to SART (downstream) 0.4
12.6 L PEDLEY SUBSTATION RD 0.4 33.1 L SART (down hill toward river) 2.8
13.0 R ARLINGTON / NORTH 0.3 35.9 L Pedestrian Bridge over river 0.0
13.3 L CALIFORNIA 0.1 35.9 L SART (downstream) 6.9
13.4 R EIGHTH 0.3 42.8 R Katella sidepath over river 0.3
13.7 R PEDLEY 0.0 42.9 R Connector to SART 0.2
13.7 L RIVER 1.3 43.1 R SART (under Katella) 0.0
15.0 R RIVER 0.1 43.1 #R Connector to Katella sidewalk -0.1
15.1 FL SIERRA 0.3 43.0 L Katella sidewalk (West) 0.2
15.4 R DETROIT 0.1 43.2 L Anaheim MetroLink Station (ARTIC) 0.3
15.5 R OLD HAMNER 0.3 43.5 Board Train toward Irvine
15.8 R PARK (American Legion lot) 0.1
15.9 R Sidewalk of HAMNER NB 0.0 SART = Santa Ana River Trail bikeway
15.9 L Crosswalk West to Alhambra 0.0 #R = Sharp Right
15.9 L ALHAMBRA (West) 0.9 FL = Forced Left  (road turns)
16.8 R NORCO 0.6 BL = Bear Left (slight left)
17.4 to / CORYDON 2.2
19.6 Bathroom@Stagecoach Park 0.3
19.9 FL W RINCON 0.8
20.7 R N SMITH 0.4
21.1 R RAILROAD 1.5
22.6 FL AUTO CENTER 0.2
22.8 L Corona West MetroLink Station 0.1
22.9 Board Train toward Irvine
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